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2024-2025 INSTRUCTOR LIST 

City Instructor School Host Address Phone 

Bismarck 
Bismarck State 
College 

Bismarck State College 
1500 Edwards Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58506 

701-224-5417 (o)

Bottineau 
Linda Burbidge 
linda.burbidge@dakotacollege.edu 

Dakota College at 
Bottineau 

Dakota College at Bottineau 
105 Simrall Blvd 
Bottineau, ND 58318 

701-228-5442 (o)
701-388-2727 (c)

Carrington 
Jason Fewell 
jason.fewell@lrsc.edu 

Lake Region State 
College 

Carrington Research Extension Center 
PO Box 219 
663 Hwy 281 NE 
Carrington, ND 58421 

701-652-2951 (o)
Ext: 119

701-331-1363 (c)

Devils Lake 
Darren Wilcox 
darren.wilcox@lrsc.edu 

Lake Region State 
College 

Lake Region State College 
1801 College Dr. North 
Devils Lake, ND 58301 

701-662-1562 (o)
701-350-2965 (c)

Fargo/Oakes 
Kelcey Hoffmann 
kelcey.hoffmann@ndscs.edu 

ND State College of 
Science 

Mail To: 
North Dakota State College of Science-Fargo 
1305 19th Ave N 
Fargo, ND 58102 

SE Region Career & Technical Center-Oakes 
924 7th Street South 
Oakes, ND 58474 

701-231-6931 (o)
701-535-0165 (c)

Minot 
Lynsey Aberle 
lynsey.aberle@dakotacollege.edu 

Dakota College at 
Bottineau 

North Central Research Extension Center 
Farm Management Education 
Attn: Lynsey Aberle 
5400 Hwy 83 South 
Minot, ND 58701 

701-857-7660 (o)
701-720-2323 (c)

Rugby 
Morgan Stutrud 
morgan.stutrud@dakotacollege.edu 

Dakota College at 
Bottineau 

Farm Management Education 
126 2nd Street SW 
Suite 108 
Rugby, ND 58368 

701-776-5095 (o)
785-458-8475 (c)

Stanley 
Duane Kabanuk 
duane.kabanuk@dakotacollege.edu 

Dakota College at 
Bottineau 

North Central Research Extension Center 
Farm Management Education 
Attn: Duane Kabanuk 
5400 Hwy 83 South 
Minot, ND 58701 

701-306-4487 (c)

Wahpeton 
Leah Maertens 
leah.maertens@ndscs.edu 

ND State College of 
Science 

ND State College of Science 
800 N 6th St 
Wahpeton, ND 58076 

701-671-3031 (o)
701-671-3031 (c)

Thomas Wood
thomas.j.wood@bismarckstate.edu 406-534-1981(c)
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